SOUTHERN ALPS SKI CLUB LODGE CO-OP LTD



2020 WINTER TARIFFS (per person incl. GST)

<u>Clubman</u>, our web-based booking system, will calculate tariff appropriate to your member classification and your booking dates. Members needing to book manually, pay by EFT or cheque should contact the lodge booking officers listed below.

	Member Class		Lodge Shareholders &			Club Members			Tomporary Mombors			
			Shareh	older's As	sociate		ub iviembers		Temporary Members			
	Date Bookings Open		15 th Mar	15 th Feb	1 st Feb	1 st Apr	15 th Mar	1 st Mar	15 th Apr			
Rate	Δσο	bracket	Daily	5 Day	Week	Daily	5 Day	Week	Daily	5 Day	Week	
Category	Age bracket		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Budget (see dates below)	Adult		79.92	379.64	503.52	97.91	465.06	616.81	123.88	588.44	780.46	
	Under 16		47.95	227.78	302.11	58.74	279.03	370.09	74.33	353.06	468.27	
	Under 12		39.96	189.82	251.76	48.95	232.53	308.41	61.94	294.22	390.23	
	Under 5		7.99	37.96	50.35	9.79	46.51	61.68	12.39	58.84	78.05	
Shoulder (see dates below)	Adult		111.43	529.50	702.56	136.50	648.63	860.64	172.72	820.72	1088.97	
	Under 16		66.86	317.70	421.54	81.90	389.18	516.38	103.63	492.43	653.38	
	Under 12		55.72	264.75	351.28	68.25	324.32	430.32	86.36	410.36	544.49	
	Under 5		11.14	52.95	70.26	13.65	64.86	86.06	17.27	82.07	108.90	
Peak (see dates below)	Adult		153.70	730.08	968.31	188.28	894.34	1186.18	238.24	1131.62	1500.88	
	Under 16		92.22	438.05	580.99	112.97	536.61	711.71	142.94	678.97	900.53	
	Under 12		76.85	365.04	484.16	94.14	447.17	593.09	119.12	565.81	750.44	
	Under 5		15.37	73.01	96.83	18.83	89.43	118.62	23.82	113.16	150.09	
			s-applies to evening of accommodation depriod after breakfast on 27/9/20				Occupation Duration					
Lodge		Budget	Shoulder	Peak	Shoulder	Budget	Week	2pm Sunday to 9am Sunday.				
Southern Alps		-	27-Jun	12-Jul			5 Day	2pm Sunday to 9am Friday.				
Christiania Kahane		5-Jun	21-Jun 5-Jul		23-Aug	13-Sep	Daily	2pm day of arrival to 9am day of departure.				
		т.	:££ : al al			Daaldaa	Officers	<u> </u>	'			
Lodge			Tariff includes			Booking Officers:				Casual meals:		
Southern Alps		breakfast, lunch & dinner, linen IS NOT provided			Christine Edwards - 0416 255 815 southernalpscp@gmail.com				Breakfast - \$12 Dinner -\$35			
Christiania b		breakfast	oreakfast & dinner, bed linen &			Jane Mayne - 8539 7963 sascthredbo@gmail.com				Lunch - \$15 (Lunch at Southern Alps		
Kahane		towel are provided.			Linda Smith - 0413 492 110 sascperisher@gmail.com				Lodge only)			

Discounts offered for block booking groups 8 or more adults during Budget and Shoulder periods.

Please discuss with your booking officer.

Notes:

- 1) Cancellations are required in writing. Cancellation fee will be determined on the full booking charge and timing of the cancellation advice & booking start date. More than 21 days notice 20% will be charged, between 20 and 7 days notice 80% will be charged and within 6 days no refund will be paid.
- 2) No special facilities are available at Lodges for infant care, and the "under 5" tariff applies to all infants.
- 3) The Lodge Co-Op accepts no responsibility for the property of Members or Guests. Please ensure no valuables are left unprotected in bedrooms.
- 4) Minimum booking period is 2 nights, however one night bookings may made through the Lodge manager daily tariff + \$10 laundry charge will apply.